as a result of the combination of factors  described  above.  Net loss for
   the three  months ended June 30, 2005 was reduced by  $5,624,224  to a Net
   Income of $2,851,151.

   -48-

   APPLIED DNA SCIENCES, INC.
   (A DEVELOPMENT STAGE COMPANY)
   NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
   JUNE 30, 2006
   (Unaudited)

NOTE I - RESTATEMENT OF QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

The changes in reported amounts are summarized in the following  reconciliations
of the Company's  restatement of the Condensed  Consolidated Income Statement as
of June 30, 2005.

   For the Three Months Ended June 30,   For the Nine Months Ended June 30,
   2005   2005
   (As Restated)   (As Reported)   (As Restated)   (As Reported)

Operating Expenses:
Selling   general   and
administrative   $   2,714,678   2,659,727   $   22,191,558  $   22,236,607
Research and development   88,870   88,870   345,958   345,958
Depreciation   and
amortization   3,160   3,160   15,187   15,187
   ----------------   ---------------   ---------------   ----------------

Total Operating Expenses   2,806,708   2,751,757   22,552,703   22,597,752
   ----------------   ---------------   ---------------   ----------------
Operating Loss   (2,806,708)   (2,751,757)   (22,552,703)   (22,597,752)
Net   gain/(loss)   on
revaluation  of  warrant
liability   5,679,175   -   16,454,929   -
Other income (expense)   241   241   3,415   3,415
Interest   income
(expense)   (21,557)   (21,557)   (32,373,143)   (9,224,929)
   ----------------   ---------------   ---------------   ----------------

Net Income (Loss)   $   2,851,151   (2,773,073)   $   (38,467,503)  $   (31,819,266)
   ================   ===============   ===============   ================
Net  income  (loss)  per
common share-basic   $   0.04   (0.04)   $   (0.79)  $   (0.65)
   ================   ===============   ===============   ================